272468 |+xPAGES 1 & 2 FOR UNITS MANFUACTURED AFTER 06/2014%**
**PAGES 3 & 4 FOR UNITS MANFUACTURED BEFORE 06/2014%*

12 1 10

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

ITEM |PART NO.| DESCRIPTION QY.

1 273111 |REAR SWIVEL CASTER (5) 2

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 2 PLAIN WASHER 2
ITEM |PART NO.| DESCRIPTION QTy. 2A SPRING WASHER 2
43 LOAD CHAIN LINK 6 3 HEX DOMED CAP NUT M12 | 4
44 ALUMINUM MAST 1 4 273958 | ELECTRIC BOX COVER 1
45 MAIN FRAME, WELD 1 5 CHARGING INDICATOR — GREEN| 1
46 | 273187 |FRONT SWIVEL CASTER UNIT (37)] 2 6 CHARGING INDICATOR — RED| 1
47 COMBINATION SCREW 6 7 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
48 SUPPORTING HANDRAIL, WELD] 1 7A BATTERY INDICATOR 1
8 WIRE FIXING NUT 2

8A CHARGER ADJUSTABLE WIRE AND PLUG| 1

9 PLATE FOR HANDRAIL 2

10 PLAIN WASHER 6 15

11 SPRING WASHER 6 15

12 HEX DOMED CAP NUT M6 8

13 HANDLE, WELD 1

14 PU—BUFFER 2

15 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M8X20| 4

16 MOUNT PLATE 2

17 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M4X10| 12

18 | 273189 |CONTROL HANDLE SEAT 1

19 | 273186 |CONTROL HANDLE 1

10A ADJUSTABLE WIRE FOR CONTROL HANDLE| 1

20 | 273969 |RETAINING RING 8—SHAFT 4

21 | 273959 |LOAD CHAIN GUIDE WHEEL 3

22 | 273962 |COPPER BUSH 15X1 3

23 | 273963 |SPACER TUBE 3

24 | 273964 |SHAFT-LOAD CHAIN GUIDE WHEEL| 3

25 TOP BLOCK COVER 1

26 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M10X20| 2

ELECTRIC OFFICE LIFT 27 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X12| 4

28 PROTECTIVE STEEL COVER-SAFETY BELT| 1

MODEL: EOL 29 | 273193 |SAFETY BELT UNIT 1

LOWERED HEIGHT: 5" 30 BASE FRAME, WELD, PLATFORM| 1

RAISED HEIGHT: 66" 31 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X20| 7

WEIGHT: 146 LBS. 32 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10X20| 6

PLATFORM SIZE: 18" x 23 33 SPRING WASHER 10 5

CAPACITY: 220 LBS.

LOCKING SWIVEL 34 PLAIN WASHER 10 6

CASTER: 5" x 1.25" 35 HEX FLANGE SELF—LOCKING NUT M6| 4

HARD RUBBER | 36 HEX LOCKING NUT M8 2

LOAD WHEELS: 3" x 1.25" 37 | 273966 |LOAD CHAIN BUFFER SPRING| 1

HARD RUBBER [3g LOAD CHAIN 1

LOAD CENTER: 9.25 39 BALL BEARING 6202 4

40 GUIDE WHEEL 2

41 | 273967 |MOUNTING SEAT FOR ROLLER, WELD| 1

42 BOLT, LOAD CHAIN END 1

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRAL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

PRINT ISSUED

JUN. 16, 2020

WESCO MANUFACTURING
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

§

WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

REVISIONS

NORTH WALES PENNA. 19454
AT e ELECTRIC o RWS _02-09—17
OFFICE LIFT e

TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
3 PLACE DECIMAL

APP. ENGR.

2 PLACE DECMAL SCALE:

x 1/64
ANGUAR % 1-1/2

+ 005

SHEET 1 _OF 4
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES AND REMOVE ALL BURRS

+ .01
C— 272468 g




272468 [+xPAGES 1 & 2 FOR UNITS MANFUACTURED AFTER 06,/201 4%
**PAGES 3 & 4 FOR UNITS MANFUACTURED BEFORE 06/20714%**

1 r2 M1
.
{7

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

ITEM [PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
17 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M4X10[ 12
21 LOAD CHAIN GUIDE WHEEL 3
22 COPPER BUSH 15X1 3
23 SPACER TUBE 3
49 TERMINAL BLOCK 1
50 CIRCUIT_BREAKER—-AUTOMATIC RESET| 1
51 273188 [CHARGER 24VvDC 1
S51A FIXING PLATE FOR CHARGER | 1
52 273968 [CONTACTOR 2
53 273072 | BATTERY —12V12AH 2
54 273965 [SOCKET HEAD CAPR SCREW M8X60| 1
55 273976 [BUSHING 2
56 PLAIN WASHER 8 1
57 SPRING WASHER 8 1
58 NUT M8 1
59 FLAT KEY 6X6X10 1
60 FLAT KEY 5X5X14 1
61 273957 [TRANSMISSION SHAFT 1
62 SPROCKET WHEEL—-12 TEETH| 1
62A RETAINING RING 1
63 STOPPER SCREW MS5X10 1
64 273955 [SPROCKET WHEEL—23 TEETH| 1
65 RETAINING RING 1
66 TRANSMISSION CHAIN 1
67 273956 [SPROCKET WHEEL—13 TEETH| 1
68 REDUCER SEAT 1
69 273185 [WORM GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY | 1
70 BALL BEARING 6002 2
71 SEAT FOR LIMIT SWITCH 2
72 273634 [LIMIT SWITCH 2
73 CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X25| 4

ADDITIONAL PARTS

*

[STOPPER SCREW M5B (SPROCKET WHEFL-13 TEETH)]

*NOT SHOWN, USED IN OLD DESIGN

THIS DRAWMING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

PRINT ISSUED

JUN. 16, 2020

WESCO MANUFACTURING
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

§

WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

NORTH WALES PENNA. 19454
2|™ ™ ELECTRIC o RWS_02—09—17
2 OFFICE LIFT oHecxaD:

E TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED APP. ENGR.
FRACTION 3 PLACE DECIMAL 2 PLACE DECIMAL SCALE:
+ 1/84 + 005 F]
e it | C— 2724683




272468 | x*PAGES 1 & 2 FOR UNITS MANFUACTURED AFTER 06/2014%**
**PAGES 3 & 4 FOR UNITS MANFUACTURED BEFORE 06/2014**

REPLACEMENT KIT LIST REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

KIT | ITEM |PART NO.| DESCRIPTION QTY.| | TEM [PART NO.] DESCRIPTION QY.
A 273071 |HARDWARE KIT 1 1 273111 |REAR WHEEL 2
11 SUNK BOLT 2 2 WASHER 2

15 SUNK BOLT 4 3 ELECTRIC BOX 1

22 SUNK BOLT 2 4 INDICATOR 3

28 INNER HEX BOLT 4 5 | 273182 |POWER SUPPLY SWITCH| 1

30 HEX NUT M8 x 1.25 | 1 6 BUZZER 1

40 NUT 1 7 SPRING WIRE 1

43 HEX BOLT 4 8% | 273183 |HANDRAILS 1

46 HEX BOLT 2 9* | 273075 |PROTECTIVE COVER 2

202 NUT 1 10 CHARGER PIN 1

203 | SHOWN ' [CAPACITY ADJUSTMENT BOLT| 1 11 KIT A |SUNK BOLT 2

208 P%E HEX BOLT 2 12 | 273143 |SPRING WIRE 1

211 4 NUT 2 13 | 273142 |ELECTRIC CONTROL SEAT| 1

219 TOP PRICK FIXING BOLT| 3 14 CONNECTING BOLT 4

B 273078 |UPPER TROLLEY SEAT ASSEMBLY| 1 15 KIT A |SUNK BOLT 4
18 BUSH 2 16 | 273122 |HAND ELECTRIC PANEL| 1

19 OIL_FREE BEARING 2 17 POLE 1

20 UPPER TROLLEY 1 18** | 273076 |BUSH 2

21 UPPER TROLLEY SEAT | 1 19** | 273077 |OIL—_FREE BEARING 2

24 HEX BOLT 2 20** | KT B |UPPER TROLLEY 1

21** | 273079 |UPPER TROLLEY SEAT | 1

ELECTRIC OFFICE LIFT 22 KIT A_]SUNK BOLT 2
23 | 273099 |SAFETY BELT 1

24 KIT B |HEX BOLT 1

MODEL: EOL 25 CHAIN BUSH 1
LOWERED HEIGHT: 5" 26 PLATFORM 1
) ” 27 FIXED RACKET 1

@@%E'DT HEIGHT: (1526 LBS 28 KIT A |[INNER HEX BOLT 4
: - 29 INNER HEX BOLT 4
PLATFORM SIZE: 18" x 23 30 KIT A |HEX NUT M8 x 1.25 | 1
CAPACITY: 220 LBS. 31 273144 |SPRING 1
LOCKING SWIVEL 32 | 273132 [PRECISION ROLLER CHAIN] 1
" " 33 BEARING 4

CASTER: S x 1.25 34 INTERVAL RING 4
HARD RUBBER 35 UP/DOWN BEARING SEAT| 1

LOAD WHEELS: 2.75” x 1.25" 36 PIN SHAFT 2
HARD RUBBER 37 SMALL TROLLEY SHAFT| 2

" 38 SMALL TROLLEY 2

LOAD CENTER: 9.25 39 | 273145 |CHAIN BOLT 1
40 KIT A |NUT 1

41 | 273184 |LOWER TROLLEY 1

42 HEX BOLT 1

43 KIT A |HEX BOLT 4

44 | 273112 [FRONT WHEEL 2

45 FRONT WHEEL FORK | 2

46 KIT A |HEX BOLT 2

47 | 273110 [POLE PULLING PIPE 1

*TEM 9 PROTECTIVE COVER INCLUDED WITH ITEM 8 HANDRAIL

**TEMS 18-21 & 24 INCLUDED IN P/N 273078

UPPER TROLLEY ASSEMBLY

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRAL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

PRINT ISSUED

OCT. 31, 2019

WESCO MANUFACTURING
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

§

WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

&
REVISIONS

NORTH WALES PENNA. 19454
AT e ELECTRIC own: RWS 09—06—13
OFFICE LIFT CHECKED:
TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED Arr. BNGR.
FRACTION 3 PLACE DECMAL 2 PLACE DECMAL | SCALE:
x 1/64 + 005 x .01

ANGUAR % 1-1/2

SHEET

3

7 T 1 C—272468¢

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES AND REMOVE ALL BURRS




272468 | **PAGES 1 & 2 FOR UNITS MANFUACTURED AFTER 06/2014*x

**PAGES 3 & 4 FOR UNITS MANFUACTURED BEFORE 06/2014**

REPLACEMENT KIT LIST

KIT ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

A 273071 [HARDWARE KIT 1
1" SUNK BOLT 2
15 SUNK BOLT 4
22 SUNK BOLT 2
28 SH(?,\\INN INNER HEX BOLT 4
30 PAGE [HEX NUT M8 x 1.25 1
40 3 NUT 1
43 HEX BOLT 4
46 HEX BOLT 2
202 NUT 1
203 CAPACITY ADJUST BOLT| 1
208 HEX BOLT 2
211 NUT 2
219 TOP PRICK FIXING BOLT| 3

e Sy T RS MR ESTIY

%
o

1 \ x’)\ 1 ‘
'%ﬁh-#«,daﬂ

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
201 273072 |(STORAGE) BATTERY 2
202 KIT A [NUT 1
203 KIT A |CAPACITY ADJUST BOLT| 1
204 SPRING 1
205 ADJUSTABLE BOLT 1
206 273073 |CHARGER 1
207 273074 |CIRCUIT BOARD 1
208 KIT A |HEX BOLT 2
209 273178 |TRAVELING SWITCH 2
210 TRAVELING SWITCH SEAT| 1
211 KIT A [NUT 2
212 FLEXIBLE RACKET 1
213 BUSH 1
214 OIL—FREE BEARING 1
215 SUNK BOLT 1
216 FLEXIBLE TROLLEY 1
217 273180 |PULL SPRING 1
218 273176 |TRANSMISSION CHAIN WHEEL| 1
219 KIT A |TOP PRICK FIXING BOLT| 3
220 273175 |TRANSMISSION SHAFT 1
221 273174 |INTERVAL RING 1
222 273177 |PLAIN PIN 2
223 273173 |BIG CHAIN WHEEL 1
224 MOTOR CHAIN WHEEL 1
225 273170 |MOTOR SEAT 1
226 273172 |HEX BOLT 2
227 273171 |BEARING LID 2
228 PLAIN PIN 1
229 273179 |MOTOR 1
230 WIRING BAR 1
231 ELECTRIC BOX LID 1
232 273134 |LINK CHAIN 1
Th
**NOTE: INCLUDED IN HARDWARE KIT

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

(P/N 273071)

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRAL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

PRINT ISSUED

OCT. 31, 2019

WESCO MANUFACTURING
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

§

REVISIONS

NORTH WALES

WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

PENNA. 19454

ELECTRIC

rem: RWS 09-—06—13

OFFICE LIFT CHECKED:

3 PLACE DECIMAL

APP. ENGR.

2 PLACE DECMAL SCALE:

x 1/64

+ 005

* .01

ANGUAR % 1-1/2
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES AND REMOVE ALL BURRS

SHEET

z v T | C—272468|f|




